GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:353
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013

FUNDS TO NIPER
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned/disbursed by the Government project-wise along with the project objectives to various National
Institutes of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER);

(b) whether the Government undertakes periodical assessment regarding the continuity and the viability of these projects;
(c) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND IN THE
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA).

(a) Details of funds released to various National Institutes of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) by this Department of
Pharmaceuticals is enclosed in Annex-l. Information on funds released from other Government agencies are being obtained.

(b) to (d) Overall monitoring is done through annual auditing of the funds released.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

